



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF ECORSE  
2021 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING  
AND CCTV INVESTIGATION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0028

DATE: 8/17/2021  
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Rogue Insudtrial Services, LLC	\$ 358,060.01
2	Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.	\$ 362,650.00
3	Pipetek Infrastructure Services, LLC	\$ 405,022.50
4	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.	\$ 495,045.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF ECORSE

2021 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING  
AND CCTV INVESTIGATION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0028

Rogue Insudtrial Services, LLC  
1250 Fox Chase Road  
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48301

Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc  
4086 Michigan Ave.  
Detroit, MI 48210

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Setup Expense (3% Maximum)	1	LS	29,535.01	29,535.01	8,500.00	8,500.00
2.	_Cleaning 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	60,700	Ft	1.00	60,700.00	1.00	60,700.00
3.	_Cleaning 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	17,400	Ft	1.25	21,750.00	1.25	21,750.00
4.	_Cleaning 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	8,000	Ft	1.50	12,000.00	2.65	21,200.00
5.	_Cleaning 42-48 inch Sanitary Sewers	4,350	Ft	1.50	6,525.00	2.65	11,527.50
6.	_Heavy Cleaning 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	21,250	Ft	1.00	21,250.00	0.50	10,625.00
7.	_Heavy Cleaning 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	6,100	Ft	3.00	18,300.00	0.50	3,050.00
8.	_Heavy Cleaning 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	2,800	Ft	4.00	11,200.00	0.75	2,100.00
9.	_Heavy Cleaning 42-48 inch Sanitary Sewers	1,550	Ft	5.00	7,750.00	0.75	1,162.50
10.	_Extra Heavy Cleaning	120	Hr	185.00	22,200.00	350.00	42,000.00
11.	_Final TV Investigation and Log, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	60,700	Ft	1.00	60,700.00	1.25	75,875.00
12.	_Final TV Investigation and Log, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	17,400	Ft	1.50	26,100.00	1.25	21,750.00
13.	_Final TV Investigation and Log, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	8,000	Ft	2.00	16,000.00	1.40	11,200.00
14.	_Final TV Investigation and Log, 42-48 inch Sanitary Sewers	4,350	Ft	2.50	10,875.00	1.40	6,090.00
15.	_Final TV Investigation and Log, 30 inch x 48 inch Sanitary Sewer	4,050	Ft	2.50	10,125.00	1.40	5,670.00
16.	_Mineral Deposit, Rem	100	Ea	25.00	2,500.00	85.00	8,500.00
17.	_Cutting Service Lead Protrusions	10	Ea	25.00	250.00	85.00	850.00
18.	_Exploratory Excavation, Sanitary Manhole	10	Ea	300.00	3,000.00	750.00	7,500.00
19.	_Traffic Control, Major Street	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
20.	_Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
21.	_Dewatering/Plugging Sanitary Sewers	16	Hr	300.00	4,800.00	350.00	5,600.00
22.	_Deliverables	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>358,060.01</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>362,650.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF ECORSE

2021 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING  
AND CCTV INVESTIGATION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0028

Rogue Insudtrial Services, LLC  
1250 Fox Chase Road  
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48301

Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc  
4086 Michigan Ave.  
Detroit, MI 48210

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Rogue Insudtrial Services, LLC		Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	_Mobilization	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	850.00	850.00
24.	_Crew Time (TV Truck, Vactor Truck and Crew)	1	Hr	224.00	224.00	350.00	350.00
25.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	450.00	450.00
<b>TOTAL AS NEEDED SERVICES BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>2,224.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,650.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF ECORSE

2021 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING  
AND CCTV INVESTIGATION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0028

Pipetek Infrastructure Services, LLC  
12119 Levan Road  
Livonia, MI 48150

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.  
6045 Sims Dt  
Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Setup Expense (3% Maximum)	1	LS	11,795.00	11,795.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
2.	_Cleaning 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	60,700	Ft	2.35	142,645.00	1.50	91,050.00
3.	_Cleaning 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	17,400	Ft	2.65	46,110.00	1.65	28,710.00
4.	_Cleaning 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	8,000	Ft	3.00	24,000.00	3.50	28,000.00
5.	_Cleaning 42-48 inch Sanitary Sewers	4,350	Ft	3.25	14,137.50	3.75	16,312.50
6.	_Heavy Cleaning 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	21,250	Ft	0.05	1,062.50	2.15	45,687.50
7.	_Heavy Cleaning 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	6,100	Ft	0.05	305.00	2.35	14,335.00
8.	_Heavy Cleaning 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	2,800	Ft	0.05	140.00	4.75	13,300.00
9.	_Heavy Cleaning 42-48 inch Sanitary Sewers	1,550	Ft	0.05	77.50	5.00	7,750.00
10.	_Extra Heavy Cleaning	120	Hr	200.00	24,000.00	275.00	33,000.00
11.	_Final TV Investigation and Log, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	60,700	Ft	1.20	72,840.00	1.25	75,875.00
12.	_Final TV Investigation and Log, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	17,400	Ft	1.20	20,880.00	1.25	21,750.00
13.	_Final TV Investigation and Log, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	8,000	Ft	1.20	9,600.00	1.25	10,000.00
14.	_Final TV Investigation and Log, 42-48 inch Sanitary Sewers	4,350	Ft	1.20	5,220.00	1.25	5,437.50
15.	_Final TV Investigation and Log, 30 inch x 48 inch Sanitary Sewer	4,050	Ft	1.20	4,860.00	2.75	11,137.50
16.	_Mineral Deposit, Rem	100	Ea	10.00	1,000.00	50.00	5,000.00
17.	_Cutting Service Lead Protrusions	10	Ea	10.00	100.00	100.00	1,000.00
18.	_Exploratory Excavation, Sanitary Manhole	10	Ea	125.00	1,250.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
19.	_Traffic Control, Major Street	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
20.	_Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
21.	_Dewatering/Plugging Sanitary Sewers	16	Hr	250.00	4,000.00	450.00	7,200.00
22.	_Deliverables	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>405,022.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>495,045.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF ECORSE

2021 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING  
AND CCTV INVESTIGATION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0028

Pipetek Infrastructure Services, LLC  
12119 Levan Road  
Livonia, MI 48150

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.  
6045 Sims Dt  
Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Pipetek Infrastructure Services, LLC		D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	_Mobilization	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	850.00	850.00
24.	_Crew Time (TV Truck, Vactor Truck and Crew)	1	Hr	450.00	450.00	425.00	425.00
25.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
<b>TOTAL AS NEEDED SERVICES BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>2,950.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,525.00</b>